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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Commission Staff Late Payment Charge Report upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below via e-mail, and by depositing a copy in the United States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.  

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 15th day of February, 2006.

_____________________________________
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All Parties have signed Confidentiality Agreements 

Receive Confidential:  

For Verizon:
Judith Endejan 

Graham & Dunn PC 

Pier 708 

2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300

Seattle, WA  98121-1128 

Phone:  206-340-9694

Fax:  206-340-9599

E-mail:  jendejan@grahamdunn.com 

For WeBTEC:
Arthur A. Butler

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union Street, Suite 5450 

Seattle, WA  98101-2327

Fax:  206-467-8406

E-mail:  aab@aterwynne.com 

For CUAW:
John O’Rourke 

212 W 2nd Avenue, Suite 100

Spokane, WA  99201 

Fax:  509-744-3374 

E-mail:  orourke@snapwa.org 


For NPCC:
Brooks Harlow

Miller Nash 

4400 Two Union Square 

601 Union Street 

Seattle, WA  98101-2342 

Fax:  206-622-7485 

E-mail:  brooks.Harlow@millernash.com 

For AARP:
Ronald L. Roseman

Attorney at Law

2011 14th Avenue East

Seattle, WA  98112 

Fax:  206-568-0138 

E-mail:  ronaldroseman@comcast.net 

For Public Counsel:
Simon ffitch 

Assistant Attorney General 

Public Counsel Section 

900 Fourth Avenue Suite 2000

Seattle, WA  98164

Fax:  206-389-2058

E-mail:  simonf@atg.wa.gov 


 For the U.S. Dept. of Defense:
Stephen Melnikoff

US Army Litigation Center 

Office of the Judge Advocate General

901 N Stuart Street Suite 700

Arlington, VA  22203-1837 

Fax:  703-696-2960 

E-mail:  Stephen.melnikoff@hqda.army.mil
For Integra:
Karen Johnson 

Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc.

1201 NE Lloyd Boulevard Suite 500

Portland OR  97232 

Fax:  (503) 453-8221

E-mail: Karen.johnson@integratelecom.com 

For AT&T:
Gregory J. Kopta 

Davis Wright Tremaine

2600 Century Square 

1501 Fourth Avenue

Seattle, WA  98101

Fax:  206-628-7699 

E-mail:  gregkopta@dwt.com 

Michel Singer-Nelson 

Worldcom, Inc. 

707 17th St #4200 

Denver, CO  80202 

e-mail:  michel.singer_nelson@mci.com 

